Non-
interest
bearing Total

 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30 June 2023

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 38,808 - - - - 38,808

Receivables - - - - 3,476 3,476

Lease receivables1 - - - - 1,088 1,088

Financial assets at FVTPL - - - - 101,323 101,323

Total financial assets 38,808 - - - 105,887 144,695

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables - - - - 513 513

Distribution payable - - - - 4,854 4,854

Lease liabilities1 - - - - 2,178 2,178

Total financial liabilities - - - - 7,545 7,545

Net financial assets 38,808 - - - 98,342 137,150

1 Lease liabilities and lease receivables are not interest bearing as no interest payable required in the lease agreements.

However, for accounting purposes, interest is accrued on the lease liabilities and lease receivables.

Summarised interest rate sensitivity analysis

The table below illustrates the potential impact a change in interest rates by +/-1% would have had on the Group’s profit and equity.

Interest rate increased by
1%

 Interest rate decreased by
1%

Carrying
amount

Profit before
tax Equity

Profit

before tax Equity

   $'000  $'000 $'000  $'000 $'000

30 June 2024

Cash and cash equivalents   113,721  1,137 1,137  (1,137) (1,137)

Borrowings   73,379  (736) (736)  736 736

Total increase/(decrease)   401 401  (401) (401)

30 June 2023

Cash and cash equivalents   38,808  388 388  (388) (388)

Total increase/(decrease)   38,808  388 388  (388) (388)

Foreign exchange risk

As the Group no longer has overseas investments, foreign exchange risk has no impact on 2024 and 2023.

360 Capital Group

Notes to the consolidated financial statements

For the year ended 30 June 2024

73

Note 22: Other financial assets and liabilities (continued)

Liquidity risk
Liquidity risk is the risk that the Group will not be able to meet its financial obligations as they fall due. The Board has a policy of
prudent liquidity risk management ensuring that it will always have sufficient liquidity to meet its liabilities when due, under both